## ORDINANCE NO. 4, 1961

7.11

An Ordinance to repeal an ordinance entitled, "An Ordinance declaring and defining the entire corporate boundaries of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana."

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA:

SECTION 1. That Ordinance No. 17, 1958, entitled "An Ordinance declaring and defining the entire corporate boundaries of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana," be and the same is hereby repealed.

Passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, on the 3rd day of January, 1961.

S/ Thos. L. Lemon
Thos. L. Lemon, Presiding Officer

(SEAL) ATTEST:

S/ Mary Alice Dunlap

Mary Alice Dunlap, Clerk-Treasurer

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington on the 3rd day of January, 1961, at the hour of 9:00 o'clock P.M.

S/ Mary Alice Dunlap
Mary Alice Dunlap, Clerk-Treasurer

This Ordinance approved and signed by me wan this 3rd day of January, 1960, at the hour of 9:00 o'clock P.M.

S/ Thos. L. Lemon Thos. L. Lemon, Mayor